Conservation Commission
Agenda of Wednesday October 18, 2023
6:30 PM
Location: Board of Selectman Room
15 Sunapee Street
Newport NH
ZOOM:

https:/ /us02web.zoom.us/j/87195798578?pwd=S24yRHhHZHIpTFR2VTdmTk90OHRQQT09

Call to Order by the Chairman

Roll call by Chairman

Pledge of Allegiance

Agenda: Review

Minutes: review and approval

Old Business:

1)
2)
3)
4)
5)
6)
7)
8)

North Main Street gravel pit and wetlands-update L. Schissel
Forestry management plan for the Pinnacle (Barton parcel)
Newport town fall leaf collection
Annual parcel monitoring-L. Schissel
Community outreach-article for Newport Times
Boardwalk at Newport High School-L. Schissel
Warrant article re: zoning changes to wetlands buffer zones
Follow up to action item: Town Manager Paul Brown
a) NRI
b) Town Common tree contract
c) Gravel Pit No. Main St.
d) Raymond Holden Easment

Communications: parcel on John Stark Highway

North Main Street wetlands complaint

New Business:
1) Other new business

Administration:
1) Action items
2) November Meeting 11/15/23

Adjournment:






